TABLE 9.10 SENSITIVITY MARKET RISK PREMIUM AND LONG-TERM GROWTH RATE

  Terminal growth rate

MRP WACC 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 1.0%

5.8% 6.3% 64 65 67 69 71

6.3% 6.8% 57 58 60 61 63

6.8% 7.2% 51 52 53 54 56

7.3% 7.7% 46 47 48 49 50

7.8% 8.1% 41 42 43 44 44

Source: Source: Author’s illustration based on forecasted performance

The cost of equity is only one part in the cost of capital and should naturally be of more

significance due to Byggmax’s capital structure. However, the cost of debt and the cost of

COL are important parameters and should certainly also be analysed. Since the cost of debt

and the cost of COL are assumed to be equal the intervals presented in table 9.11 reflect

changes in both the cost of debt and the cost of COL. As believed, the estimated share price

is less sensitive to changes in the cost of debt/COL than to changes in e.g. beta or MRP.

Lowering the cost of debt/COL with 0.5 percentage points would result in an estimated

share price of SEK 55 (+3%). Conversely, a hike in the cost of debt/COL with 0.5 percent-

age points would result in an estimated share price of SEK 52 (-3%).

TABLE 9.11 SENSITIVITY COST OF DEBT/COL AND LONG-TERM GROWTH RATE

  Terminal growth rate

rd/rCOL WACC 0.2% 0.4% 0.6% 0.8% 1.0%

2.6% 7.0% 53 55 57 58 60

3.1% 7.1% 52 53 55 57 58

3.6% 7.2% 50 52 53 55 57

4.1% 7.3% 49 50 52 53 55

4.6% 7.5% 48 49 50 52 53

Source: Source: Author’s illustration based on forecasted performance

The sensitivity analysis clearly displays that the valuation can be skewed by estimation errors

in almost every step. It also highlights its main drivers and its effect. However, the inputs in

this report have been estimated by well-known methods and with utmost care and are con-

sidered to be valid. Furthermore, the sensitivity tables also display that the observed share

price as of April 16, 2015 of SEK 59.5 requires more optimistic assumptions to be fulfilled.

This fact makes the next section where an upside and a downside case are presented partic-